Solid State Devices, Inc.
14830 Valley View Blvd  *  La Mirada, Ca 90638
Phone: (562) 404-7855  *  Fax: (562) 404-1773
ssdi@ssdi-power.com  *  www.ssdi-power.com
Designer’s Data Sheet
FEATURES:
• Average Output Current 2 Amps
• PIV 2500 to 15000 Volts

Forward
Current
Maximum
Forward
Voltage
(per leg)
Maximum
Reverse
Current
(per leg)
@ PIV
Case Size
Symbol PIV IF (AV) trr 2/ IFRM VF IR
Units Volts Amps µs Amps Volts µA INCHES
Conditions  50oC 100oC  25oC IF = 1.0 A 25oC 100oC A B C
 SDAH2500 2500 2 1.2 5 150 3 1 75 1.5 .38 .69
 SDAH5000 5000 2 1.2 5 150 6 1 75 2.5 .38 .69
 SDAH7500 7500 2 1.2 5 150 8 1 75 3.5 .38 .69
 SDAH10000 10000 2 1.2 5 150 11 1 75 4.5 .38 .69
 SDAH12500 12500 2 1.2 5 150 13.5 1 75 5.5 .38 .69
 SDAH15000 15000 2 1.2 5 150 16 1 75 6.5 .38 .69
PACKAGE OUTLINE: SDAH2500 thru SDAH15000
*For information on curves, contact the Factory Representative for Engineering Assistance.
Solid State Devices, Inc.
14830 Valley View Blvd  *  La Mirada, Ca 90638